Table 2． Phenotypes and genotypes of two hereditary protein C deficiency families
	Patient
	D-D（mg/L）
	PS:A（%）
	AT:A（%）

	PC:A（%）
	PC:Ag（%）

	Mutation

	Family A

	Ⅰ1
	0.38
	93
	109
	113
	109
	Wild-type

	Ⅰ2
	0.24
	91
	102
	48
	50
	Arg440Cys

	Ⅱ1
	0.21
	92
	103
	51
	56
	Arg440Cys

	Proband A
	0.18
	89
	106
	55
	53
	Arg440Cys

	Ⅱ3
	0.32
	82
	111
	102
	105
	Wild-type

	Ⅲ1
	0.33
	83
	108
	98
	95
	Wild-type

	Family B

	Proband B
	0.27
	92
	98
	40
	39
	Trp444Arg

	Ⅱ2
	0.24
	93
	103
	98
	102
	Wild-type

	Ⅲ1
	0.24
	89
	114
	94
	97
	Wild-type

	Ⅲ2
	0.25
	91
	99
	49
	50
	Trp444Arg

	Ⅲ3
	0.31
	85
	105
	95
	101
	Wild-type

	Ⅳ1
	0.26
	90
	108
	43
	42
	Trp444Arg

	Ⅳ2
	0.28
	87
	113
	99
	109
	Wild-type

	Normal range
	0~5
	65~135
	98~118
	70~130
	70~140
	-
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